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CTO Castilla y León Infantil Verano Valladolid
Valladolid, 15 - 16/6/2024

Prueba 14 Masc., 400m Libre 14 - 15 años
15/06/2024 - 16:53 Resultados
MM 15 4:12.23 , TIERNO RECIO MARCOS PALMA MALLORCA 02/03/2013
MM 14 4:21.60 , ALVAR CELA CABAÑAS Madrid 16/07/2023
RA 3:56.59 , JOSE ANTONIO ALONSO TELLEZ PALMA DE MALLORCA 06/04/2008
Puntos: FINA 2024

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

14 años

1. RODRIGUEZ BLANCO, David 10 Club Natacion Master Leon 4:46.17 454
50m: 30.52 30.52 150m: 1:42.11 36.58 250m: 2:56.14 36.75 350m: 4:10.75 37.32

100m: 1:05.53 35.01 200m: 2:19.39 37.28 300m: 3:33.43 37.29 400m: 4:46.17 35.42

2. ALIJA VALENCIANO, Miguel 10 CD Acuatico Leon 5:04.97 375
50m: 32.04 32.04 150m: 1:49.53 39.49 250m: 3:08.81 39.63 350m: 4:27.91 38.74

100m: 1:10.04 38.00 200m: 2:29.18 39.65 300m: 3:49.17 40.36 400m: 5:04.97 37.06

3. HERRERO IGLESIAS, Roberto 10 C.N. Palencia 5:08.12 364
50m: 33.54 33.54 150m: 1:49.18 38.76 250m: 3:07.00 38.56 350m: 4:27.96 40.74

100m: 1:10.42 36.88 200m: 2:28.44 39.26 300m: 3:47.22 40.22 400m: 5:08.12 40.16

4. NUÑEZ SOTO, Alejandro 10 C.N. Parquesol 5:10.53 355
50m: 33.69 33.69 150m: 1:52.59 40.03 250m: 3:12.99 40.28 350m: 4:31.79 38.94

100m: 1:12.56 38.87 200m: 2:32.71 40.12 300m: 3:52.85 39.86 400m: 5:10.53 38.74

5. GARCIA AMEZ, Kevin 10 C.N. Casa De Asturias 5:31.76 291
50m: 33.82 33.82 150m: 1:58.52 43.48 250m: 3:25.32 44.46 350m: 4:51.18 42.54

100m: 1:15.04 41.22 200m: 2:40.86 42.34 300m: 4:08.64 43.32 400m: 5:31.76 40.58

6. LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ, Álex 10 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 5:37.63 276
50m: 36.00 36.00 150m: 2:00.98 42.82 250m: 3:28.37 44.28 350m: 4:56.76 44.06

100m: 1:18.16 42.16 200m: 2:44.09 43.11 300m: 4:12.70 44.33 400m: 5:37.63 40.87

7. PÉREZ DE LA FUENTE, Jaime 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 5:43.63 262
50m: 35.25 35.25 150m: 2:02.19 44.36 250m: 3:31.71 44.13 350m: 5:01.03 43.98

100m: 1:17.83 42.58 200m: 2:47.58 45.39 300m: 4:17.05 45.34 400m: 5:43.63 42.60

8. ABILIO LOZANO, Manuel 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 5:50.95 246
50m: 37.82 37.82 150m: 2:04.89 44.08 250m: 3:35.06 45.37 350m: 5:07.07 45.79

100m: 1:20.81 42.99 200m: 2:49.69 44.80 300m: 4:21.28 46.22 400m: 5:50.95 43.88

9. RODRIGUEZ BLANCO, Rodrigo 10 CD Acuatico Leon 5:57.26 233
50m: 37.18 37.18 150m: 2:07.23 46.65 250m: 3:39.60 46.66 350m: 5:12.99 46.79

100m: 1:20.58 43.40 200m: 2:52.94 45.71 300m: 4:26.20 46.60 400m: 5:57.26 44.27

10. MARCOS MONTERO, Yago 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 6:08.57 212
50m: 39.07 39.07 150m: 2:11.24 47.20 250m: 3:47.51 48.44 350m: 5:23.64 47.38

100m: 1:24.04 44.97 200m: 2:59.07 47.83 300m: 4:36.26 48.75 400m: 6:08.57 44.93

Baja RODRIGUEZ GRAÑEDA, Javier 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness

15 años

1. LARA FONTECHA, Nuño 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 4:33.95 518
50m: 30.58 30.58 150m: 1:40.30 35.35 250m: 2:50.77 35.26 350m: 4:00.94 34.70

100m: 1:04.95 34.37 200m: 2:15.51 35.21 300m: 3:26.24 35.47 400m: 4:33.95 33.01

2. FERNÁNDEZ HERNÁNDEZ, Diego 09 C.D.N. Zamora 4:43.19 469
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:40.98 35.33 250m: 2:53.54 36.41 350m: 4:07.03 36.72

100m: 1:05.65 34.37 200m: 2:17.13 36.15 300m: 3:30.31 36.77 400m: 4:43.19 36.16

3. FERNÁNDEZ HERNÁNDEZ, Hugo 09 C.D.N. Zamora 4:50.61 434
50m: 31.84 31.84 150m: 1:44.56 37.10 250m: 2:59.43 37.30 350m: 4:13.49 36.33

100m: 1:07.46 35.62 200m: 2:22.13 37.57 300m: 3:37.16 37.73 400m: 4:50.61 37.12

4. VILLAR BENGOECHEA, Unai 09 C.N. Parquesol 4:51.15 431
50m: 33.51 33.51 150m: 1:47.17 36.97 250m: 3:02.15 37.53 350m: 4:15.91 36.68

100m: 1:10.20 36.69 200m: 2:24.62 37.45 300m: 3:39.23 37.08 400m: 4:51.15 35.24

5. ESTEBAN DE PAZ, Daniel 09 Club Benavente Natacion 4:54.05 419
50m: 33.70 33.70 150m: 1:48.84 37.94 250m: 3:05.39 38.05 350m: 4:19.47 36.46

100m: 1:10.90 37.20 200m: 2:27.34 38.50 300m: 3:43.01 37.62 400m: 4:54.05 34.58

6. ALVAREZ HERAS, Iker 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 5:02.62 384
50m: 32.34 32.34 150m: 1:46.93 38.04 250m: 3:05.74 39.76 350m: 4:25.04 39.53

100m: 1:08.89 36.55 200m: 2:25.98 39.05 300m: 3:45.51 39.77 400m: 5:02.62 37.58
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CTO Castilla y León Infantil Verano Valladolid
Valladolid, 15 - 16/6/2024

Prueba 14, Masc., 400m Libre, 15 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

7. GANGOSO HERRAEZ, Sergio 09 Club Benavente Natacion 5:13.76 345
50m: 33.71 33.71 150m: 1:50.09 38.79 250m: 3:11.22 40.50 350m: 4:35.90 41.77

100m: 1:11.30 37.59 200m: 2:30.72 40.63 300m: 3:54.13 42.91 400m: 5:13.76 37.86

8. CRESPO ESTRADA, Pablo 09 C.N. Parquesol 5:15.76 338
50m: 33.62 33.62 150m: 1:55.66 42.20 250m: 3:19.57 42.62 350m: 4:42.43 39.78

100m: 1:13.46 39.84 200m: 2:36.95 41.29 300m: 4:02.65 43.08 400m: 5:15.76 33.33

9. RUEDA VELASCO, Hugo 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 5:22.79 316
50m: 34.77 34.77 150m: 1:56.09 40.65 250m: 3:19.25 41.28 350m: 4:43.09 41.45

100m: 1:15.44 40.67 200m: 2:37.97 41.88 300m: 4:01.64 42.39 400m: 5:22.79 39.70

10. ALVADO ABAD, Carlos 09 S.D. La Venatoria 5:25.81 308
50m: 34.65 34.65 150m: 1:57.56 42.14 250m: 3:22.84 42.49 350m: 4:46.46 41.16

100m: 1:15.42 40.77 200m: 2:40.35 42.79 300m: 4:05.30 42.46 400m: 5:25.81 39.35

11. MARTÍNEZ ABELLA, Adrián 09 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 5:30.62 294
50m: 35.84 35.84 150m: 1:55.99 41.06 250m: 3:20.79 42.54 350m: 4:47.18 43.70

100m: 1:14.93 39.09 200m: 2:38.25 42.26 300m: 4:03.48 42.69 400m: 5:30.62 43.44

12. PELAEZ SERRANO, Adrian 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 5:36.70 279
50m: 34.84 34.84 150m: 1:59.92 44.23 250m: 3:27.58 43.38 350m: 4:55.30 43.45

100m: 1:15.69 40.85 200m: 2:44.20 44.28 300m: 4:11.85 44.27 400m: 5:36.70 41.40

13. BARRIO SAN ESTEBAN, Julián 09 C.N. Casa De Asturias 5:54.13 239
50m: 38.03 38.03 150m: 2:05.82 44.77 250m: 3:36.97 45.21 350m: 5:08.95 45.37

100m: 1:21.05 43.02 200m: 2:51.76 45.94 300m: 4:23.58 46.61 400m: 5:54.13 45.18


